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as of Oct 12, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

2 - 3 2 - 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 0 - 0

Team Box Score

Attack Set Serve
## Player SP MP-MS K K/S E TA PCT A A/S TA PCT SA SA/S SE TA PCT

0 Mogridge, Liv 17 5-5 26 1.53 9 47 .362 5 0.29 15 .333 3 0.18 7 61 .885
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 5-5 19 1.27 13 48 .125 0 0.00 8 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
2 Velez, Sofia 17 5-0 0 0.00 0 1 .000 9 0.53 56 .161 2 0.12 3 57 .947
3 Boezi, Anna 2 2-0 2 1.00 0 7 .286 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 1-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 5-5 44 2.59 23 143 .147 8 0.47 21 .381 3 0.18 11 55 .800
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 5-5 1 0.06 0 6 .167 136 8.00 367 .371 4 0.24 3 66 .955
9 Otene, Tamara 17 5-5 43 2.53 36 144 .049 2 0.12 23 .087 3 0.18 5 57 .912

11 Mendes, Larissa 17 5-5 53 3.12 22 139 .223 2 0.12 17 .118 5 0.29 4 37 .892
12 Harper, Leia 8 4-0 4 0.50 1 15 .200 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 5-0 0 0.00 2 4 -.500 23 1.92 80 .288 0 0.00 1 13 .923
18 Fischer, Laura 8 4-0 2 0.25 4 15 -.133 1 0.13 4 .250 0 0.00 0 0 .000

GEORGIA TECH 17 5-5 194 11.41 110 569 .148 186 10.94 591 .315 20 1.18 34 346 .902
Opponents 17 5-5 213 12.53 75 539 .256 200 11.76 546 .366 16 0.94 49 375 .869

Receptions Dig Blocking Points
## Player SP RE TA PCT DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S BE BHE PTS PTS/S

0 Mogridge, Liv 17 0 1 1.000 13 0.76 1 11 12 0.71 1 0 35.5 2.09
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 0 2 1.000 1 0.07 0 13 13 0.87 1 0 25.5 1.70
2 Velez, Sofia 17 7 141 .950 51 3.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0 0.12
3 Boezi, Anna 2 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 2 2 1.00 1 0 3.0 1.50
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0 .000 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 2 82 .976 39 2.29 0 5 5 0.29 1 0 49.5 2.91
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 0 1 1.000 42 2.47 0 1 1 0.06 2 0 5.5 0.32
9 Otene, Tamara 17 6 96 .938 31 1.82 0 5 5 0.29 0 0 48.5 2.85

11 Mendes, Larissa 17 0 0 .000 26 1.53 0 12 12 0.71 1 0 64.0 3.76
12 Harper, Leia 8 0 0 .000 2 0.25 0 1 1 0.13 0 0 4.5 0.56
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0 1 1.000 10 0.83 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
18 Fischer, Laura 8 0 1 1.000 4 0.50 0 2 2 0.25 0 0 3.0 0.38

- TEAM - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
GEORGIA TECH 17 16 326 .951 220 12.94 1 52 27.0 1.59 7 0 241.0 14.18
Opponents 17 20 312 .936 214 12.59 10 79 49.5 2.91 6 0 278.5 16.38
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.

* 09/27/2024 SMU L 0-3 22-25,20-25,21-25 0-1 0-1 01:40 1200
* 09/29/2024 Pittsburgh L 0-3 11-25,17-25,8-25 0-2 0-2 01:24 1200
* 10/04/2024 at Notre Dame W 3-2 22-25,25-21,20-25,25-17,15-13 1-2 1-2 02:25 634
* 10/06/2024 at Louisville L 0-3 20-25,16-25,25-27 1-3 1-3 00:00 1040
* 10/11/2024 Virginia Tech W 3-0 25-19,25-12,25-20 2-3 2-3 01:36 1200

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 2-3
Conference: 2-3
Home: 1-2
Away: 1-1
Neutral: 0-0
3 sets: 1-3
4 sets: 0-0
5 sets: 1-0

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 5 5274 1055
Home: 3 3600 1200
Away: 2 1674 837
Neutral: 0 0 0
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as of Oct 12, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

2 - 3 2 - 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 0 - 0

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
0 Mogridge, Liv 17 26 1.53 9 47 .362 5 0.29 3 7 0.18 0 13 0.76 1 11 12 0.71 1 0 35.5
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 19 1.27 13 48 .125 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.07 0 13 13 0.87 1 0 25.5
2 Velez, Sofia 17 0 0.00 0 1 .000 9 0.53 2 3 0.12 7 51 3.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0
3 Boezi, Anna 2 2 1.00 0 7 .286 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 1.00 1 0 3.0
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 44 2.59 23 143 .147 8 0.47 3 11 0.18 2 39 2.29 0 5 5 0.29 1 0 49.5
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 1 0.06 0 6 .167 136 8.00 4 3 0.24 0 42 2.47 0 1 1 0.06 2 0 5.5
9 Otene, Tamara 17 43 2.53 36 144 .049 2 0.12 3 5 0.18 6 31 1.82 0 5 5 0.29 0 0 48.5

11 Mendes, Larissa 17 53 3.12 22 139 .223 2 0.12 5 4 0.29 0 26 1.53 0 12 12 0.71 1 0 64.0
12 Harper, Leia 8 4 0.50 1 15 .200 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.25 0 1 1 0.13 0 0 4.5
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0 0.00 2 4 -.500 23 1.92 0 1 0.00 0 10 0.83 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
18 Fischer, Laura 8 2 0.25 4 15 -.133 1 0.13 0 0 0.00 0 4 0.50 0 2 2 0.25 0 0 3.0
GEORGIA TECH 17 194 11.41 110 569 .148 186 10.94 20 34 1.18 16 220 12.94 1 52 27 1.59 7 0 241.0
Opponents 17 213 12.53 75 539 .256 200 11.76 16 49 0.94 20 214 12.59 10 79 49.5 2.91 6 0 278.5

Team statistics
GATECH OPP

ATTACK
Kills 194 213
Errors 110 75
Total Attacks 569 539
Attack Pct .148 .256
Kills/Set 11.41 12.53

SET
Assists 186 200
Attempts 591 546
Assist Pct .315 .366
Assists/Set 10.94 11.76

SERVE
Aces 20 16
Errors 34 49
Attempts 346 375
Serve Pct .902 .869
Aces/Set 1.18 0.94

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 16 20
Errors/Set 0.94 1.18
Attempts 326 312
Reception Pct .951 .996

DEFENSE
Digs 220 214
Digs/Set 12.94 12.59

BLOCKING
Block solo 1 10
Block Assist 52 79
Total Blocks 27 49.5
Blocks/Set 1.59 2.91
Block Errors 7 6
Ball handling errors 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 3600 1674
Dates/Avg Per Date 3/1200 2/837
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.

* 09/27/2024 SMU L 0-3 22-25,20-25,21-25 1200
* 09/29/2024 Pittsburgh L 0-3 11-25,17-25,8-25 1200
* 10/04/2024 at Notre Dame W 3-2 22-25,25-21,20-25,25-17,15-13 634
* 10/06/2024 at Louisville L 0-3 20-25,16-25,25-27 1040
* 10/11/2024 Virginia Tech W 3-0 25-19,25-12,25-20 1200
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#0 MOGRIDGE, Liv
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU *3 4 0 4 1.000 0 3 .000 0 1 8 .875 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 2.0 0 5.0 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh *3 6 3 12 .250 1 1 1.000 0 1 7 .857 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 6.5 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame *5 5 2 11 .273 2 4 .500 1 4 22 .818 0 0 .000 6 1 3 0 4.0 0 8.5 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville *3 6 4 12 .167 1 1 1.000 0 1 7 .857 0 1 1.000 2 0 2 0 2.0 0 7.0 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech *3 5 0 8 .625 1 6 .167 2 0 17 1.000 0 0 .000 5 0 3 0 3.0 0 8.5 .214 3-0
Totals 17 26 9 47 .362 5 15 .333 3 7 61 .885 0 1 1.000 13 1 11 1 12.0 0 35.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 1.53 0.29 0.18 0.76 0.71 2.09



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

In Conference games
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#1 PIERCE, Deandra
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU *3 4 1 9 .333 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1.000 0 0 1 0 1.0 0 4.5 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh *2 1 3 6 -.333 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0.0 0 1.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame *5 7 4 16 .188 0 5 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1.000 1 0 4 0 4.0 0 9.0 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville *2 3 2 6 .167 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 3.0 0 4.5 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech *3 4 3 11 .091 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 5.0 0 6.5 .214 3-0
Totals 15 19 13 48 .125 0 8 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1.000 1 0 13 1 13.0 0 25.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

15 1.27 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.87 1.70
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#2 VELEZ, Sofia
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU 3 0 0 0 .000 2 9 .222 0 1 10 .900 2 30 .933 5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 3 0 0 0 .000 1 5 .200 0 0 5 1.000 0 33 1.000 6 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame 5 0 0 1 .000 4 22 .182 1 1 21 .952 2 23 .913 16 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville 3 0 0 0 .000 1 11 .091 0 1 11 .909 3 32 .906 14 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech 3 0 0 0 .000 1 9 .111 1 0 10 1.000 0 23 1.000 10 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .214 3-0
Totals 17 0 0 1 .000 9 56 .161 2 3 57 .947 7 141 .950 51 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 0.00 0.53 0.12 3.00 0.00 0.12



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

In Conference games
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#3 BOEZI, Anna
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 1 1 0 4 .250 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 2.0 0 2.0 -.043 0-3
10/06/2024 at Louisville 1 1 0 3 .333 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .064 0-3
Totals 2 2 0 7 .286 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 2.0 0 3.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

2 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.50



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

In Conference games
Page 5/12

as of Oct 12, 2024

#4 SANDEN, Lauren
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .276 0-3
Totals 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
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Individual Match-by-Match
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#5 BERTOLINO, Bianca
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU *3 10 6 29 .138 2 7 .286 0 3 10 .700 0 9 1.000 3 0 1 0 1.0 0 10.5 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh *3 2 5 15 -.200 1 3 .333 0 1 6 .833 1 10 .900 6 0 2 0 2.0 0 3.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame *5 16 5 46 .239 3 5 .600 1 1 17 .941 0 39 1.000 17 0 1 1 1.0 0 17.5 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville *3 7 4 28 .107 1 3 .333 1 1 9 .889 0 18 1.000 5 0 0 0 0.0 0 8.0 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech *3 9 3 25 .240 1 3 .333 1 5 13 .615 1 6 .833 8 0 1 0 1.0 0 10.5 .214 3-0
Totals 17 44 23 143 .147 8 21 .381 3 11 55 .800 2 82 .976 39 0 5 1 5.0 0 49.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 2.59 0.47 0.18 2.29 0.29 2.91



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match
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#8 EMILIANO, Luanna
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU *3 0 0 0 .000 26 54 .481 0 1 12 .917 0 1 1.000 9 0 0 2 0.0 0 0.0 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh *3 0 0 1 .000 17 64 .266 1 1 9 .889 0 0 .000 5 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame *5 1 0 5 .200 42 111 .378 1 1 18 .944 0 0 .000 14 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.0 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville *3 0 0 0 .000 19 56 .339 1 0 13 1.000 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech *3 0 0 0 .000 32 82 .390 1 0 14 1.000 0 0 .000 10 0 1 0 1.0 0 1.5 .214 3-0
Totals 17 1 0 6 .167 136 367 .371 4 3 66 .955 0 1 1.000 42 0 1 2 1.0 0 5.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 0.06 8.00 0.24 2.47 0.06 0.32
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Individual Match-by-Match
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#9 OTENE, Tamara
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU *3 9 5 19 .211 1 3 .333 0 0 15 1.000 2 19 .895 7 0 0 0 0.0 0 9.0 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh *3 6 9 26 -.115 0 4 .000 0 0 6 1.000 3 23 .870 5 0 0 0 0.0 0 6.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame *5 14 10 42 .095 1 8 .125 2 2 13 .846 0 27 1.000 9 0 3 0 3.0 0 17.5 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville *3 6 9 28 -.107 0 4 .000 1 1 12 .917 1 16 .938 0 0 1 0 1.0 0 7.5 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech *3 8 3 29 .172 0 4 .000 0 2 11 .818 0 11 1.000 10 0 1 0 1.0 0 8.5 .214 3-0
Totals 17 43 36 144 .049 2 23 .087 3 5 57 .912 6 96 .938 31 0 5 0 5.0 0 48.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 2.53 0.12 0.18 1.82 0.29 2.85



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

In Conference games
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#11 MENDES, Larissa
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU *3 11 2 20 .450 1 1 1.000 2 2 10 .800 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 1.0 0 13.5 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh *3 8 5 24 .125 1 3 .333 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 1.0 0 8.5 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame *5 16 6 46 .217 0 11 .000 3 1 14 .929 0 0 .000 11 0 2 0 2.0 0 20.0 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville *3 7 3 19 .211 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 3.0 0 8.5 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech *3 11 6 30 .167 0 2 .000 0 1 7 .857 0 0 .000 10 0 5 1 5.0 0 13.5 .214 3-0
Totals 17 53 22 139 .223 2 17 .118 5 4 37 .892 0 0 .000 26 0 12 1 12.0 0 64.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 3.12 0.12 0.29 1.53 0.71 3.76



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

In Conference games
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#12 HARPER, Leia
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame 4 2 0 6 .333 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 1.0 0 2.5 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville 1 2 1 7 .143 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.0 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .214 3-0
Totals 8 4 1 15 .200 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 1.0 0 4.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

8 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.13 0.56



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

In Conference games
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#15 GOOLSBY, Ashlyn
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU 2 0 0 0 .000 7 18 .389 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 2 0 1 1 -1.000 1 13 .077 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame 4 0 0 1 .000 9 22 .409 0 1 2 .500 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville 3 0 1 2 -.500 6 27 .222 0 0 9 1.000 0 1 1.000 4 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .064 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .214 3-0
Totals 12 0 2 4 -.500 23 80 .288 0 1 13 .923 0 1 1.000 10 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

12 0.00 1.92 0.00 0.83 0.00 0.00



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

In Conference games
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#18 FISCHER, Laura
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/27/2024 SMU 2 1 1 6 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1.000 2 0 1 0 1.0 0 1.5 .276 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 2 0 2 3 -.667 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 -.043 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame 2 1 0 2 .500 0 2 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .199 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville 2 0 1 4 -.250 1 2 .500 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 1.0 0 0.5 .064 0-3
Totals 8 2 4 15 -.133 1 4 .250 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1.000 4 0 2 0 2.0 0 3.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

8 0.25 0.13 0.00 0.50 0.25 0.38
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

2 - 3 2 - 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 0 - 0
Team statistics

GATECH OPP
ATTACK

Kills 194 213
Errors 110 75
Total Attacks 569 539
Attack Pct .148 .256
Kills/Set 11.41 12.53

SET
Assists 186 200
Attempts 591 546
Assist Pct .315 .366
Assists/Set 10.94 11.76

SERVE
Aces 20 16
Errors 34 49
Attempts 346 375
Serve Pct .902 .869
Aces/Set 1.18 0.94

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 16 20
Errors/Set 0.94 1.18
Attempts 326 312
Reception Pct .951 .996

DEFENSE
Digs 220 214
Digs/Set 12.94 12.59

BLOCKING
Block solo 1 10
Block Assist 52 79
Total Blocks 27 49.5
Blocks/Set 1.59 2.91
Block Errors 7 6
Ball handling errors 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 3600 1674
Dates/Avg Per Date 3/1200 2/837
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -
Current win streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Match wins by #sets
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th TOTAL
Georgia Tech 0 0 1 0 1 2
Opponents 0 0 3 0 0 3

Points by set
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th TOTAL
Georgia Tech 100 103 99 25 15 342
Opponents 119 108 122 17 13 379



2024-25 Georgia Tech Women's Volleyball
Team Match-by-Match
In Conference games
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

09/27/2024 SMU 3 39 15 87 .276 39 96 .406 2 8 65 .877 4 61 .934 30 0 6 2 3.0 0 44.0 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 3 24 28 94 -.043 22 93 .237 1 3 38 .921 4 66 .939 25 0 6 3 3.0 0 28.0 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame 5 62 27 176 .199 61 190 .321 9 11 107 .897 2 90 .978 80 1 14 1 8.0 0 79.0 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville 3 32 25 109 .064 29 105 .276 3 4 63 .937 4 68 .941 32 0 10 0 5.0 0 40.0 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech 3 37 15 103 .214 35 107 .327 5 8 73 .890 2 41 .951 53 0 16 1 8.0 0 50.0 3-0
Totals 17 194 110 569 .148 186 591 .315 20 34 346 .902 16 326 .951 220 1 52 7 27.0 0 241.0
Opponents 17 213 75 539 .256 200 546 .366 16 49 375 .869 20 312 .936 214 10 79 6 49.5 0 278.5

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

17 11.41 10.94 1.18 12.94 1.59 14.18 0.00 0.94
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In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 12, 2024

Team Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA) .276 ( 39 - 15 - 87 ) vs SMU (09/27/2024)

KILLS
(K-E-TA)

62 ( 62 - 27 - 176 ) 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
39 ( 39 - 15 - 87 ) 3s vs SMU (09/27/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA) 39 ( 39 - 15 - 87 ) vs SMU (09/27/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA) 62 ( 62 - 27 - 176 ) at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

176 ( 62 - 27 - 176 ) 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
109 ( 32 - 25 - 109 ) 3s at Louisville (10/06/2024)
103 ( 37 - 15 - 103 ) 3s vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

109 ( 32 - 25 - 109 ) at Louisville (10/06/2024)

103 ( 37 - 15 - 103 ) vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

176 ( 62 - 27 - 176 ) at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

ASSISTS 61 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
ASSISTS 3-SETS 39 vs SMU (09/27/2024)

35 vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
ASSISTS 5-SETS 61 at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
DIGS 80 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
DIGS 3-SETS 53 vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
DIGS 5-SETS 80 at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
ACES 9 at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

8.0 ( 1 - 14 ) at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
8.0 ( 0 - 16 ) vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

09/27/2024 SMU 3 46 10 90 .400 41 87 .471 4 12 73 .836 2 57 .965 24 1 14 1 8.0 0 58.0 0-3
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 3 40 4 73 .493 38 73 .521 4 7 73 .904 1 35 .971 36 2 20 0 12.0 0 56.0 0-3
10/04/2024 at Notre Dame 5 60 23 175 .211 56 183 .306 2 11 101 .891 9 96 .906 69 2 15 2 9.5 0 71.5 3-2
10/06/2024 at Louisville 3 44 18 100 .260 42 102 .412 4 7 75 .907 3 59 .949 44 4 18 2 13.0 0 61.0 0-3
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech 3 23 20 101 .030 23 101 .228 2 12 53 .774 5 65 .923 41 1 12 1 7.0 0 32.0 3-0
Opponent totals 17 213 75 539 .256 200 546 .366 16 49 375 .869 20 312 .936 214 10 79 6 49.5 0 278.5
Georgia Tech totals 17 194 110 569 .148 186 591 .315 20 34 346 .902 16 326 .951 220 1 52 7 27.0 0 241.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

17 12.53 11.76 0.94 12.59 2.91 16.38 0.00 1.18
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Opponent Match Highs
In Conference games
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Team Opponents Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.493 ( 40 - 4 - 73 ) vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

.400 ( 46 - 10 - 90 ) vs SMU (09/27/2024)

.260 ( 44 - 18 - 100 ) at Louisville (10/06/2024)

.211 ( 60 - 23 - 175 ) at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

60 ( 60 - 23 - 175 ) 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
46 ( 46 - 10 - 90 ) 3s vs SMU (09/27/2024)
44 ( 44 - 18 - 100 ) 3s at Louisville (10/06/2024)
40 ( 40 - 4 - 73 ) 3s vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

46 ( 46 - 10 - 90 ) vs SMU (09/27/2024)
44 ( 44 - 18 - 100 ) at Louisville (10/06/2024)
40 ( 40 - 4 - 73 ) vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA) 60 ( 60 - 23 - 175 ) at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

175 ( 60 - 23 - 175 ) 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
101 ( 23 - 20 - 101 ) 3s vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
100 ( 44 - 18 - 100 ) 3s at Louisville (10/06/2024)
90 ( 46 - 10 - 90 ) 3s vs SMU (09/27/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

101 ( 23 - 20 - 101 ) vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
100 ( 44 - 18 - 100 ) at Louisville (10/06/2024)
90 ( 46 - 10 - 90 ) vs SMU (09/27/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

175 ( 60 - 23 - 175 ) at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

ASSISTS 56 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
42 3s at Louisville (10/06/2024)
41 3s vs SMU (09/27/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 42 at Louisville (10/06/2024)
41 vs SMU (09/27/2024)
38 vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 56 at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
DIGS 69 5s at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
DIGS 3-SETS 44 at Louisville (10/06/2024)

41 vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
36 vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

DIGS 5-SETS 69 at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
ACES 4 vs SMU (09/27/2024)

4 vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
4 at Louisville (10/06/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

13.0 ( 4 - 18 ) at Louisville (10/06/2024)
12.0 ( 2 - 20 ) vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

9.5 ( 2 - 15 ) at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
8.0 ( 1 - 14 ) vs SMU (09/27/2024)
7.0 ( 1 - 12 ) vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
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Team Individual Game Highs
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

16 ( 16 - 5 - 46 ) 5s Bertolino, Bianca at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
16 ( 16 - 6 - 46 ) 5s Mendes, Larissa at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

11 ( 11 - 2 - 20 ) Mendes, Larissa vs SMU (09/27/2024)
11 ( 11 - 6 - 30 ) Mendes, Larissa vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

16 ( 16 - 5 - 46 ) Bertolino, Bianca at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
16 ( 16 - 6 - 46 ) Mendes, Larissa at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

46 ( 16 - 5 - 46 ) 5s Bertolino, Bianca at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
46 ( 16 - 6 - 46 ) 5s Mendes, Larissa at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
42 ( 14 - 10 - 42 ) 5s Otene, Tamara at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

30 ( 11 - 6 - 30 ) Mendes, Larissa vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
29 ( 10 - 6 - 29 ) Bertolino, Bianca vs SMU (09/27/2024)
29 ( 8 - 3 - 29 ) Otene, Tamara vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

46 ( 16 - 5 - 46 ) Bertolino, Bianca at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

46 ( 16 - 6 - 46 ) Mendes, Larissa at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

13.5 ( 11 - 2 - 0.5 ) Mendes, Larissa vs SMU (09/27/2024)
13.5 ( 11 - 0 - 2.5 ) Mendes, Larissa vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B) 20.0 ( 16 - 3 - 1.0 ) Mendes, Larissa at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

ASSISTS 42 5s Emiliano, Luanna at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
ASSISTS 3-SETS 32 Emiliano, Luanna vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

26 Emiliano, Luanna vs SMU (09/27/2024)
ASSISTS 4-SETS 9 Goolsby, Ashlyn at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
ASSISTS 5-SETS 42 Emiliano, Luanna at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
DIGS 17 5s Bertolino, Bianca at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

16 5s Velez, Sofia at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
DIGS 3-SETS 14 Velez, Sofia at Louisville (10/06/2024)
DIGS 5-SETS 17 Bertolino, Bianca at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

16 Velez, Sofia at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
ACES 3 Mendes, Larissa at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Mendes, Larissa vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Pierce, DeAndra vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)
4.0 ( 1 - 3 ) Mogridge, Liv at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Pierce, DeAndra at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
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Team Opponents Individual Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.542 ( 15 - 2 - 24 ) Luper, Charitie at Louisville (10/06/2024)

.520 ( 14 - 1 - 25 ) Shime, Naya vs SMU (09/27/2024)

.478 ( 12 - 1 - 23 ) Babcock, Olivia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

.286 ( 12 - 4 - 28 ) DeBeer, Anna at Louisville (10/06/2024)

.260 ( 18 - 5 - 50 ) Gaerte, Morgan at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

.259 ( 14 - 7 - 27 ) Tabron, Maya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

18 ( 18 - 5 - 50 ) 5s Gaerte, Morgan at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
15 ( 15 - 2 - 24 ) 3s Luper, Charitie at Louisville (10/06/2024)
15 ( 15 - 6 - 42 ) 5s Palazzolo, Sydney at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
14 ( 14 - 1 - 25 ) 3s Shime, Naya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
14 ( 14 - 7 - 27 ) 3s Tabron, Maya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
12 ( 12 - 1 - 23 ) 3s Babcock, Olivia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
12 ( 12 - 4 - 28 ) 3s DeBeer, Anna at Louisville (10/06/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

15 ( 15 - 2 - 24 ) Luper, Charitie at Louisville (10/06/2024)
14 ( 14 - 1 - 25 ) Shime, Naya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
14 ( 14 - 7 - 27 ) Tabron, Maya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
12 ( 12 - 1 - 23 ) Babcock, Olivia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
12 ( 12 - 4 - 28 ) DeBeer, Anna at Louisville (10/06/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

18 ( 18 - 5 - 50 ) Gaerte, Morgan at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
15 ( 15 - 6 - 42 ) Palazzolo, Sydney at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

8 ( 8 - 2 - 20 ) Bjork, Anna at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
8 ( 8 - 4 - 25 ) Schrader, Phyona at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
8 ( 8 - 4 - 26 ) Trump, Lucy at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

50 ( 18 - 5 - 50 ) 5s Gaerte, Morgan at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
42 ( 15 - 6 - 42 ) 5s Palazzolo, Sydney at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
30 ( 6 - 6 - 30 ) 3s Aylward, Elizabeth vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

30 ( 6 - 6 - 30 ) Aylward, Elizabeth vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

28 ( 12 - 4 - 28 ) DeBeer, Anna at Louisville (10/06/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

50 ( 18 - 5 - 50 ) Gaerte, Morgan at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

42 ( 15 - 6 - 42 ) Palazzolo, Sydney at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
POINTS
(K-A-B)

19.0 ( 18 - 0 - 1.0 ) 5s Gaerte, Morgan at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
19.0 ( 14 - 2 - 3.0 ) 3s Tabron, Maya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
16.5 ( 15 - 0 - 1.5 ) 3s Luper, Charitie at Louisville (10/06/2024)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

19.0 ( 14 - 2 - 3.0 ) Tabron, Maya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
16.5 ( 15 - 0 - 1.5 ) Luper, Charitie at Louisville (10/06/2024)
14.5 ( 12 - 0 - 2.5 ) Babcock, Olivia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
14.5 ( 14 - 0 - 0.5 ) Shime, Naya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
13.5 ( 12 - 1 - 0.5 ) DeBeer, Anna at Louisville (10/06/2024)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

19.0 ( 18 - 0 - 1.0 ) Gaerte, Morgan at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
15.5 ( 15 - 0 - 0.5 ) Palazzolo, Sydney at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

ASSISTS 36 3s Cullen, Celia vs SMU (09/27/2024)
32 3s Fairbanks, Rachel vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 36 Cullen, Celia vs SMU (09/27/2024)
32 Fairbanks, Rachel vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
22 Cabello, Nayelis at Louisville (10/06/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 27 Schrader, Phyona at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
23 Sandt, Ella at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)

DIGS 17 5s Monson, Hattie at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
DIGS 3-SETS 14 Mangual-Duran, Leandra vs Virginia Tech (10/11/2024)

14 Scott, Elena at Louisville (10/06/2024)
10 Babcock, Olivia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)

DIGS 5-SETS 17 Monson, Hattie at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
14 Palazzolo, Sydney at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
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Team Opponents Individual Game Highs
ACES 2 Tabron, Maya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

8.0 ( 2 - 6 ) Sherman, Hannah at Louisville (10/06/2024)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Kelley, Bre vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Babcock, Olivia vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
5.0 ( 1 - 4 ) Jones, Ryla vs Pittsburgh (09/29/2024)
5.0 ( 1 - 4 ) Langer, Grace at Notre Dame (10/04/2024)
5.0 ( 1 - 4 ) Tabron, Maya vs SMU (09/27/2024)
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

2 - 3 2 - 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 0 - 0

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
9 Otene, Tamara 50 169 3.38 88 436 .186 6 0.12 3.87
5 Bertolino, Bianca 50 156 3.12 49 422 .254 15 0.30 3.87
11 Mendes, Larissa 44 141 3.20 44 327 .297 3 0.07 3.66
0 Mogridge, Liv 50 74 1.48 19 147 .374 9 0.18 2.24
1 Pierce, DeAndra 48 65 1.35 22 139 .309 1 0.02 1.76
18 Fischer, Laura 31 22 0.71 10 56 .214 2 0.06 0.94
12 Harper, Leia 19 15 0.79 11 47 .085 0 0.00 1.00
8 Emiliano, Luanna 50 6 0.12 3 19 .158 439 8.78 0.32
2 Velez, Sofia 50 3 0.06 1 6 .333 30 0.60 0.20
3 Boezi, Anna 4 2 0.50 1 9 .111 0 0.00 1.00
10 Martinez Casas, Lara 1 2 2.00 1 3 .333 0 0.00 2.00
4 Sanden, Lauren 11 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.09 0.09
13 Soares, Heloise 21 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 83 3.95 0.14
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 14 0 0.00 3 5 -.600 32 2.29 0.07
6 Winford, Zoe 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
7 Wiley, Logan 1 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 0 0.00 1.00
Total 50 655 13.10 254 1620 .248 621 12.42 16.61
Opponents 50 534 10.68 241 1548 .189 501 10.02 13.77

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
17 43 2.53 36 144 .049 2 0.12 2.85
17 44 2.59 23 143 .147 8 0.47 2.91
17 53 3.12 22 139 .223 2 0.12 3.76
17 26 1.53 9 47 .362 5 0.29 2.09
15 19 1.27 13 48 .125 0 0.00 1.70
8 2 0.25 4 15 -.133 1 0.13 0.38
8 4 0.50 1 15 .200 0 0.00 0.56

17 1 0.06 0 6 .167 136 8.00 0.32
17 0 0.00 0 1 .000 9 0.53 0.12
2 2 1.00 0 7 .286 0 0.00 1.50
0 - - - - - - - -
1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
0 - - - - - - - -

12 0 0.00 2 4 -.500 23 1.92 0.00
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -

17 194 11.41 110 569 .148 186 10.94 14.18
17 213 12.53 75 539 .256 200 11.76 16.38

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Otene, Tamara 14 0.28 14 17 139 2.78 2 17 19 0.38
Bertolino, Bianca 27 0.54 44 9 134 2.68 1 19 20 0.40
Mendes, Larissa 6 0.14 9 0 51 1.16 2 24 26 0.59
Mogridge, Liv 13 0.26 17 1 22 0.44 6 38 44 0.88
Pierce, DeAndra 0 0.00 0 0 4 0.08 2 35 37 0.77
Fischer, Laura 1 0.03 1 0 8 0.26 0 12 12 0.39
Harper, Leia 0 0.00 0 0 4 0.21 0 8 8 0.42
Emiliano, Luanna 9 0.18 7 0 111 2.22 0 2 2 0.04
Velez, Sofia 7 0.14 8 14 170 3.40 0 0 0 0.00
Boezi, Anna 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 4 4 1.00
Martinez Casas, Lara 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Sanden, Lauren 1 0.09 3 1 6 0.55 0 0 0 0.00
Soares, Heloise 3 0.14 7 0 29 1.38 0 0 0 0.00
Goolsby, Ashlyn 1 0.07 1 0 10 0.71 0 0 0 0.00
Winford, Zoe 0 0.00 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00
Wiley, Logan 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 2.00
TEAM - - - 2 - - - - - -
Total 82 1.64 111 44 689 13.78 13 161 93.5 1.87
Opponents 44 0.88 122 82 585 11.70 25 171 110.5 2.21

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
3 0.18 5 6 31 1.82 0 5 5 0.29
3 0.18 11 2 39 2.29 0 5 5 0.29
5 0.29 4 0 26 1.53 0 12 12 0.71
3 0.18 7 0 13 0.76 1 11 12 0.71
0 0.00 0 0 1 0.07 0 13 13 0.87
0 0.00 0 0 4 0.50 0 2 2 0.25
0 0.00 0 0 2 0.25 0 1 1 0.13
4 0.24 3 0 42 2.47 0 1 1 0.06
2 0.12 3 7 51 3.00 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 1.00
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 0.00 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 0.00 1 0 10 0.83 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
- - - 1 - - - - -

20 1.18 34 16 220 12.94 1 52 27.0 1.59
16 0.94 49 20 214 12.59 10 79 49.5 2.91
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Attack (by PCT)
# Player S K K/S E TA PCT

0 Mogridge, Liv 17 26 1.53 9 47 .362
3 Boezi, Anna 2 2 1.00 0 7 .286
11 Mendes, Larissa 17 53 3.12 22 139 .223
12 Harper, Leia 8 4 0.50 1 15 .200
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 1 0.06 0 6 .167
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 44 2.59 23 143 .147
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 19 1.27 13 48 .125
9 Otene, Tamara 17 43 2.53 36 144 .049
18 Fischer, Laura 8 2 0.25 4 15 -.133
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0 0.00 2 4 -.500
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000
2 Velez, Sofia 17 0 0.00 0 1 .000

Kill (by K)
# Player S K K/S

11 Mendes, Larissa 17 53 3.12
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 44 2.59
9 Otene, Tamara 17 43 2.53
0 Mogridge, Liv 17 26 1.53
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 19 1.27
12 Harper, Leia 8 4 0.50
3 Boezi, Anna 2 2 1.00
18 Fischer, Laura 8 2 0.25
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 1 0.06
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0 0.00
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0.00
2 Velez, Sofia 17 0 0.00

Set (by A/S)
# Player S A A/S TA PCT

8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 136 8.00 367 .360
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 23 1.92 80 .288
2 Velez, Sofia 17 9 0.53 56 .161
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 8 0.47 21 .381
0 Mogridge, Liv 17 5 0.29 15 .333
18 Fischer, Laura 8 1 0.13 4 .000
11 Mendes, Larissa 17 2 0.12 17 .118
9 Otene, Tamara 17 2 0.12 23 .087
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 0 0.00 8 -.125
12 Harper, Leia 8 0 0.00 0 .000
3 Boezi, Anna 2 0 0.00 0 .000
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0.00 0 .000

Serve (by SA/S)
# Player S SA SE SA/S TA PCT

11 Mendes, Larissa 17 5 4 0.29 37 .892
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 4 3 0.24 66 .955
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 3 11 0.18 55 .800
0 Mogridge, Liv 17 3 7 0.18 61 .885
9 Otene, Tamara 17 3 5 0.18 57 .912
2 Velez, Sofia 17 2 3 0.12 57 .947
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0 1 0.00 13 .923
18 Fischer, Laura 8 0 0 0.00 0 .000
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 0 0 0.00 0 .000
12 Harper, Leia 8 0 0 0.00 0 .000
3 Boezi, Anna 2 0 0 0.00 0 .000
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0 0.00 0 .000

Block (by BLK/S)
# Player S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S

3 Boezi, Anna 2 0 2 2.0 1.00
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 0 13 13.0 0.87
11 Mendes, Larissa 17 0 12 12.0 0.71
0 Mogridge, Liv 17 1 11 12.0 0.71
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 0 5 5.0 0.29
9 Otene, Tamara 17 0 5 5.0 0.29
18 Fischer, Laura 8 0 2 2.0 0.25
12 Harper, Leia 8 0 1 1.0 0.13
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 0 1 1.0 0.06
2 Velez, Sofia 17 0 0 0.0 0.00
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0 0 0.0 0.00
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0 0.0 0.00

Defense (by DIG/S)
# Player S DIG DIG/S BHE

2 Velez, Sofia 17 51 3.00 0
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 42 2.47 0
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 39 2.29 0
9 Otene, Tamara 17 31 1.82 0
11 Mendes, Larissa 17 26 1.53 0
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 1 1.00 0
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 10 0.83 0
0 Mogridge, Liv 17 13 0.76 0
18 Fischer, Laura 8 4 0.50 0
12 Harper, Leia 8 2 0.25 0
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 1 0.07 0
3 Boezi, Anna 2 0 0.00 0
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Points (by POINTS/S)
# Player S POINTS POINTS/S

11 Mendes, Larissa 17 64.0 3.76
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 49.5 2.91
9 Otene, Tamara 17 48.5 2.85
0 Mogridge, Liv 17 35.5 2.09
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 25.5 1.70
3 Boezi, Anna 2 3.0 1.50
12 Harper, Leia 8 4.5 0.56
18 Fischer, Laura 8 3.0 0.38
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 5.5 0.32
2 Velez, Sofia 17 2.0 0.12
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0.0 0.00
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0.0 0.00

Receptions (by PCT)
# Player S RE RE/S TA PCT

0 Mogridge, Liv 17 0 0.00 1 1.000
1 Pierce, DeAndra 15 0 0.00 2 1.000
18 Fischer, Laura 8 0 0.00 1 1.000
8 Emiliano, Luanna 17 0 0.00 1 1.000
15 Goolsby, Ashlyn 12 0 0.00 1 1.000
5 Bertolino, Bianca 17 2 0.12 82 .976
2 Velez, Sofia 17 7 0.41 141 .950
9 Otene, Tamara 17 6 0.35 96 .938
11 Mendes, Larissa 17 0 0.00 0 .000
3 Boezi, Anna 2 0 0.00 0 .000
12 Harper, Leia 8 0 0.00 0 .000
4 Sanden, Lauren 1 0 0.00 0 .000
TM TEAM - 1 0.06 - -
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Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE
09/27/2024 SMU 0-3 39/46 15/10 87/90 .276/.400 39/41 2/4 8/12 4/2 30/24 3.0/8.0 0/1 6/14 2/1 0/0
09/29/2024 Pittsburgh 0-3 24/40 28/4 94/73 -.043/.493 22/38 1/4 3/7 4/1 25/36 3.0/12.0 0/2 6/20 3/0 0/0
10/04/2024 Notre Dame 3-2 62/60 27/23 176/175 .199/.211 61/56 9/2 11/11 2/9 80/69 8.0/9.5 1/2 14/15 1/2 0/0
10/06/2024 Louisville 0-3 32/44 25/18 109/100 .064/.260 29/42 3/4 4/7 4/3 32/44 5.0/13.0 0/4 10/18 0/2 0/0
10/11/2024 Virginia Tech 3-0 37/23 15/20 103/101 .214/.030 35/23 5/2 8/12 2/5 53/41 8.0/7.0 0/1 16/12 1/1 0/0

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


